## INVESTORS IN THE ENVIRONMENT ENVIRONMENT







## **Environmental Policy**

FTG Ltd is a smoke ventilation company which specialises in supplying, installing, commissioning and maintaining all smoke vent/aov & mechanical extract systems. At FTG Ltd, we are always striving to meet customer expectations by using raw materials, manufacturing products, and processes that conform to ISO 9001 standards and the Good Manufacturing Practices. We acknowledge that our operations have an effect on the environment and have identified our key environmental aspects that contribute our environmental and carbon footprint:

- Consumption of electricity, gas, water, and other fuels
- Waste generation
- Transport emissions
- Use of raw materials
- Procured goods and services with their own environmental impact

Our senior management have committed to understanding our carbon footprint and doing all we can to initially offset it whilst we put in place an effective carbon reduction programme.

Our environmental commitment can be demonstrated in our established objectives and goals below:

Compliance with all applicable standards, laws, requirements, regulations and public/customer expectations

- Monitoring our key resource usage and implementing conservation techniques to achieve our environmental targets
- Maintaining and improving our waste/recycling policy
- Commitment to achieving Net Zero emissions by 2050
- Working with suppliers to ensure they acknowledge and decrease the environmental impact of their products and transportation
- Publishing and distribution of an annual organisational sustainability report

We will continue to improve our environmental management system by working to the Investors in the Environment (iiE) criteria, considering any changes in legislation, our organisation, and other factors. We will convey this policy to all our employees ensuring that they are provided with training to increase awareness of environmental matters.

Jayne Goldsmith, Director is our Sustainability Champion and has designated responsibility for the day-to-day implementation of this policy.

FTG Ltd will make this policy available when requested to interested parties including members of the public, including making a copy available on the FTG Ltd's website.

Signed:Jayne Goldsmit	h
Date:15/08/2022	

Position: Director



